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Alabama Survey Results

Do you support or oppose expanding Medicaid
in Alabama?

SUPPOIT ettt 31%
OPPOSE ...eieiieeiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e eeeeeeeees 29%
NOLSUIE ... 20%

How much have you heard about Pre-
Exposure Prophylaxis, often known as PrEP: a
lot, some, just a little, or nothing at all?

ATOL. i 5%
SOME i 12%
Just a little........oooeceieirie 21%
Nothing at all..........cccoiiiiiiii e 55%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

PrEP is a daily pill that has been shown to
prevent HIV transmission when taken
consistently. Several local health departments
in states across the south have started funding
programs to provide PrEP to low-income
individuals who might not be able to access it
otherwise. Do you support or oppose these
programs?

SUPPOIT ittt 7%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et eee e eeeeeeeees 23%
NOE SUIE ... 20%

Abill has been introduced into Congress that
would require private and public insurance
plans to cover PrEP without copays. In
addition, the insurance companies would also
be required to cover any tests related to PrEP.
Do you support or oppose this bill?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 47%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S = SN 30%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 23%
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Do you think students in public schools should
receive age appropriate, medically accurate,
comprehensive sex education that includes
information about condoms and other
strategies to reduce transmission of STls and
pregnancy, or not?

Think students in public schools should

receive age appropriate, medically accurate,

comprehensive sex education ........................ 1%
Do not think students in public schools

should receive age appropriate, medically o
accurate, comprehensive sex education......... 19%
NOLSUIE .o 10%

Do you think the following statement true or
false: People living with HIV who regularly take
their medication, and achieve viral suppression
cannot transmit HIV through sexual contact?

ThiNK 'S trU@ ..vvveeeeeeeeeeeee e, 16%
THINK It'S FAISE ..o 59%
NOE SUME e, 26%

Currently, many southern states have laws on
the books that criminalize certain behavior of
people living with HIV, including not disclosing
your status to sexual partners or not using a
condom during sex. Before this poll, had you
heard about HIV criminal laws in your state, or
not?

| had heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ..o 36%
| had not heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ... 51%
NOE SUE ..t 14%

In the last election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieiee e 56%
Hillary Clinton.........cccovveeveeeiceeee e, 33%
Someone else / Did not vote..........ccevvveveeeeeens 1%
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Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.
WOMAN oo 52%
Man......ooo 46%
Gender NoN-biNary .......cccocceeeeiiieeniieee e 2%

Q10 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccooooiiiiii e 32%
Republican..........cooooiiiiiii e 44%
Independent..........ooouviieiiieiiii e 24%

Q11 If you are Latino/Latina, press 1. If white, press
2. If African-American, press 3. If other, press

4.
Latino / Latina ........ccuveeeriiieeiiiee e 3%
WHILE oo 66%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccoveveeeinieee e 28%
Other ... 3%
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Q12 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29, 15%
3010 45 .o, 23%
AB10 65, 34%
Olderthan 65........cccovvveiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 28%

Q13 Which of the following best describes your
sexual orientation: heterosexual or straight;
homosexual, gay, or lesbian; bisexual; or
something else?

Heterosexual / Straight ...........cccccceiiiiiiinee.n. 90%

Homosexual / Gay / Lesbian............c.ccccceeee... 3%

Bisexual .......coocoviiiiiiii e 4%

Something elSe ..o 3%
Q14 Mode

PhONe ..o 72%

Internet ... 28%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support(51%  30% 85% 56% Alot| 5% 4% 7% 4%
Oppose|29%  46% 4% 17% Some|12% 10% 16% 12%
Not sure|20% 24% 10% 27% Just a little| 21% 17% 29% 20%
Nothing at all| 55%  64% 40% 50%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 13%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support|(57%  42% 84% 54% Support|47% 33% 70% 51%
Oppose|23% 35% 5% 18% Oppose|30%  45% 9% 16%
Not sure|20% 23% 11% 28% Not sure|23% 23% 21% 33%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 60% 88% 75% Think it's true|16% 10% 26% 13%
lic schools should re- L,
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 59% 64% 52% 51%
medically accurate, c- Notsure|26% 26% 21% 36%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|19% 29% 6% 10%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure | 10% 12% 6% 15%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Woma- Gender n-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base n | Man| on-binary
Previously Heard Support / Oppose
About State HIV Expanding Medicaid
criminal Laws Yes / Support|51%  53%  50% 20%
I had heard about HIV|36%  32%  43% 29% Oppose|29%  26% 33% 15%
criminal laws in my Not sure|20% 21%  17% 55%
state
| had not heard about|51% 56% 43% 49%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|14% 12% 14% 22%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alotl 5% 6% 4% 2% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|12% 11% 13% 16% Support|57% 58% 57% 200,
Just a little| 21% 23% 19% 16% Oppose | 23% 19%  27% 37%
Nothing at all| 55% 53% 57% 36% Not sure | 20% 200 15% 41%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 30%
Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|47% 45% 50% 22% Think students in pub-|71% 75% 68% 40%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|30% 28% 31% 41% ceive age appropriate,
Not sure|23% 27% 19% 37% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|19% 18% 20% 21%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure|10% 7% 12% 39%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true|16% 16% 16% - | had heard about HIV | 36% 34% 37% 26%
L iminal | i
Think it's false|59%  54% 64% 53% eriminatiaws o
Notsure|26%  30% 20% 47% I had not heard about|51%  54%  48% 27%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|14% 12% 15% 47%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support|51% 81% 36% 41% Alot| 5% 8% 3% 7%
Oppose|29% 11% 39% 34% Some|(12% 21% 9% 7%
Not sure|20% 8% 25% 25% Just a little| 21% 23% 20% 22%
Nothing at all [ 55% 43% 64% 52%
Not sure| 7% 6% 4% 13%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support|57% 83% 45% 46% Support|47% 71% 36% 36%
Oppose|23% 9% 32% 27% Oppose|30% 1% 42% 32%
Not sure|20% 8% 24% 27% Not sure|23% 18% 22% 33%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 629 Alabama voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 83% 65% 66% Think it's true| 16% 22% 13% 13%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false|59% 59% 61% 54%
medically accurate, c- Not sure | 26% 19% 27% 32%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|19% 13% 25% 16%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 10% 4% 10% 17%
Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Latino African-
Previously Heard Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Ab'ou_t State HIV Support / Oppose
ngmal Laws Yes / Expanding Medicaid
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
I had heard about HIV| 36% 42% 30% 36% Support|51%  54%  41% % 43%
criminal laws in my Oppose|29% 5% 37% 12% 31%
state
Not sure|20% 1% 22% 12% 26%
I had not heard about|51% 47% 59% 41%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|14% 11% 11% 23%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 629 Alabama voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alotl 5% 7% 3% 7% 21% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|12%  24% 9%  19% 5% Support|57%  48% 51%  75% 35%
Just a little[ 21% 37% 18% 28% 22% Oppose |23% 31%  28% 9%  40%
Nothing at all| 55% 27% 65% 35% 40% Not sure | 20% 21%  21% 15% 25%
Not sure| 7% 6% 5% 1% 12%
Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|47% 43% 38% 72% 29% Think students in pub-|71% 72% 66% 84% 63%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|30% 40% 37% 9% 43% ceive age appropriate,
Notsure[23%  17% 25% 19% 28% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|19% 19% 23% 8% 29%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure|10% 9% 1% 8% 8%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 629 Alabama voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true | 16% 25% 14% 20% 9% | had heard about HIV|36% 36% 33% 42% 26%
Think it's false|59%  61% 59% 56% 68% criminal laws pliid
Notsure|26%  14% 27% 25%  23% I had not heard about|51%  42% 55% 41% 58%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|14% 22% 12% 17% 15%
Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support(51% 53% 55% 50% 50% Alot| 5% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Oppose|29% 20% 23% 31% 35% Some(12% 19% 8% 13% 11%
Not sure(20% 27% 22% 19% 16% Just alittle|21% 20% 23% 25% 17%
Nothing at all{55% 28% 58% 54% 66%
Not sure| 7% 26% 5% 4% 2%

July 16-17, 2019

survey of 629 Alabama voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support(57% 41% 63% 59% 59% Support(47% 35% 59% 49% 42%
Oppose(23% 24% 22% 27% 19% Oppose|30% 30% 20% 31% 35%
Not sure(20% 35% 16% 14% 22% Not sure(23% 36% 21% 20% 23%
Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-(71% 77% 69% 76% 63% Think it's true(16% 21% 27% 7% 14%
lic schools should re- o
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false[59% 57% 56% 66% 52%
medically accurate, c- Not sure(26% 22% 17% 27% 34%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students | 19% 8% 19% 16% 28%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure(10% 15% 12% 8% 9%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 629 Alabama voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Base 29 45 65| than ... Support / Oppose
Previously Heard Expanding Medicaid
About State HIV Support|51% 50% 66% 60% 78%
Criminal Laws Yes / Oppose|29% 30% 32% 13% 19%
No Not sure|20% 20% 3% 27% 4%
I had heard about HIV|36% 36% 44% 37% 27%
criminal laws in my
state
| had not heard about|51% 45% 42% 51% 60%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure(14% 20% 14% 12% 13%
Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/ Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 5% 5% 9% 1% 13% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|12% 12% 9% 7% 2% Support| 57% 56% 56%  65% 74%
Just a little [ 21% 20% 3% 63% 20% Oppose|23% 24% 30% 15% 15%
Nothing at all | 55% 56% 66% 18% 55% Not sure| 20% 20% 14% 20% 11%
Not sure| 7% 7% 12% - 10%
Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support(47% 45% 55% 70% 80%
Oppose |30% 31% 33% 1% 14%
Not sure(23% 24% 12% 29% 6%

July 16-17, 2019

survey of 629 Alabama voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 70% 86% 75% 76% Think it's true | 16% 14% 37% 41% 13%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 59% 59% 61% 41% 65%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|26% 27% 2% 18% 22%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students | 19% 20% 12% 8% 22%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure(10% 10% 2% 17% 2%
Sexual Orientation Mode
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base PhO.--I Intern...
Previously Heard Support / 0ppose
About State HIV E di Medicaid
Criminal Laws Yes / Xpanding NMedicai
No Support|51% 50%  54%
I had heard about HIV| 36% 33% 56% 45% 82%
criminal laws in my Oppose(29% 34% 16%
state
0, 0,
I had not heard about|51% 54% 4% 1% 12% Notsure(20% 16%  30%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure | 14% 13% - 44% 6%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 629 Alabama voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Programs Providing
PrEP to Low-Income
Individuals Support /
Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

57% 58% 54%
23% 26% 16%
20% 15% 30%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Think Students
Should Receive
Comprehensive Sex
Education Yes / No

Think students in pub-
lic schools should re-

ceive age appropriate,
medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation

Do not think students
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-

rate, comprehensive
sex education

71% 69% 76%

19% 22% 1%

Not sure

10% 9% 13%

survey of 629 Alabama voters

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
How Much Heard
About PrEP
Alot| 5% 4% 7%
Some|12% 12% 13%
Just alittle| 21% 22% 21%
Nothing at all| 55% 61% 39%
Not sure| 7% 2% 20%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support|47% 46% 49%
Oppose(30% 34% 19%
Not sure(23% 20% 32%
July 16-17, 2019

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true(16% 12% 25% | had heard about HIV(36% 33% 41%
Think it's false|59% 63%  48% criminal laws i
Notsure|26% 26%  26% I had not heard about|51% 55%  41%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure(14% 12% 18%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Georgia Survey Results

Do you support or oppose expanding Medicaid
in Georgia?

SUPPOIT ettt 60%
OPPOSE ...eieiieeiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e eeeeeeeees 26%
NOLSUIE ... 14%

How much have you heard about Pre-
Exposure Prophylaxis, often known as PrEP: a
lot, some, just a little, or nothing at all?

ATOL. i 7%
SOME i 14%
Just a little........oooeceieirie 22%
Nothing at all..........cccoiiiiiiii e 4%
NOE SUIE ... 3%

PrEP is a daily pill that has been shown to
prevent HIV transmission when taken
consistently. Several local health departments
in states across the south have started funding
programs to provide PrEP to low-income
individuals who might not be able to access it
otherwise. Do you support or oppose these
programs?

SUPPOIT ittt 64%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et eee e eeeeeeeees 21%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Abill has been introduced into Congress that
would require private and public insurance
plans to cover PrEP without copays. In
addition, the insurance companies would also
be required to cover any tests related to PrEP.
Do you support or oppose this bill?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 52%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S = SN 30%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 18%
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Do you think students in public schools should
receive age appropriate, medically accurate,
comprehensive sex education that includes
information about condoms and other
strategies to reduce transmission of STls and
pregnancy, or not?

Think students in public schools should

receive age appropriate, medically accurate,

comprehensive sex education ........................ 7%
Do not think students in public schools

should receive age appropriate, medically o
accurate, comprehensive sex education......... 18%
NOLSUIE .o 5%

Do you think the following statement true or
false: People living with HIV who regularly take
their medication, and achieve viral suppression
cannot transmit HIV through sexual contact?

ThiNK 'S trU@ ..vvveeeeeeeeeeeee e, 18%
THINK It'S FAISE ..o 58%
NOE SUME e, 24%

Currently, many southern states have laws on
the books that criminalize certain behavior of
people living with HIV, including not disclosing
your status to sexual partners or not using a
condom during sex. Before this poll, had you
heard about HIV criminal laws in your state, or
not?

| had heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ..o 43%
| had not heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ... 49%
NOE SUE ..t 9%

In the last election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieiee e 47%
Hillary Clinton.........cccovveeveeeiceeee e, 43%
Someone else / Did not vote..........cccvvvvveeeeeens 10%
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Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man......ooo 46%
Gender NoN-biNary .......cccocceeeeiiieeniieee e 1%

Q10 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccooooiiiiii e 39%
Republican..........cooooiiiiiii e 41%
Independent..........ooouviieiiieiiii e 20%

Q11 If you are Latino/Latina, press 1. If white, press
2. If African-American, press 3. If other, press

4.
Latino / Latina ........ccuveeeriiieeiiiee e 5%
WHILE oo 60%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccoveveeeinieee e 30%
Other ... 5%

July 16-17, 2019

Survey of 602 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q12 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29, 1%
3010 45 .o, 21%
AB10 65, 39%
Olderthan 65........cccovvveiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 28%

Q13 Which of the following best describes your
sexual orientation: heterosexual or straight;
homosexual, gay, or lesbian; bisexual; or
something else?

Heterosexual / Straight ...........cccccceiiiiiiinee.n. 89%

Homosexual / Gay / Lesbian............c.ccccceeee... 5%

Bisexual .......coocoviiiiiiii e 3%

Something elSe ..o 3%
Q14 Mode

PhONe ..o 73%

Internet ... 27%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support(60%  37% 81% 80% Alot| 7% 4% 11% 2%
Oppose|26%  45% 10% 6% Some|14% 11% 18% 11%
Not sure | 14% 18% 9% 14% Just a little| 22% 16% 26% 32%
Nothing at all| 54%  65% 42% 48%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 7%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support(64%  44% 83% 78% Support|52% 33% 1% 60%
Oppose|21% 36% 10% 1% Oppose|30% 50% 14% 7%
Not sure | 14% 20% 7% 21% Not sure|18% 18% 15% 33%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|77% 66% 90% 77% Think it's true|18% 11% 26% 16%
lic schools should re- L,
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 58% 69% 48% 47%
medically accurate, c- Notsure|24% 20% 26% 38%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|18% 28% 8% 11%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 12%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Woma- Gender n-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base n | Man| on-binary
Previously Heard Support / Oppose
About State HIV Expanding Medicaid
criminal Laws Yes / Support|60%  57%  63% 77%
I had heard about HIV|43%  38%  49% 33% Oppose|26%  24% 29% -
criminal laws in my Notsure|14%  19% 8% 23%
state
| had not heard about|49% 55% 42% 49%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 6% 9% 18%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alotl 7% 7% 7% _ Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|14% 10% 18% 32% Support| 64% 67% 62% 799,
Just a little | 22% 23% 20% 21% Oppose|21% 16% 28% _
Nothing at all| 54% 56% 51% 46% Not sure | 14% 17%  11% 28%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% -
Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|52% 54% 51% 26% Think students in pub-|77% 83% 71% 68%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|30% 27% 34% 14% ceive age appropriate,
Notsure(18%  20% 15% 60% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students| 18% 12% 25% 14%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 18%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 602 Georgia voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true|18% 19% 17% - | had heard about HIV|43% 43% 43% 14%
L iminal | i
Think it's false|58%  54% 63% 28% eriminatiaws o
Notsure|24%  27% 20% 72% I had not heard about|49%  50%  48% 28%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 58%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support|60% 80% 39% 63% Alot| 7% 9% 5% 8%
Oppose|26% 11% 42% 22% Some | 14% 17% 1% 14%
Not sure|14% 9% 18% 15% Just a little | 22% 25% 18% 24%
Nothing at all | 54% 46% 63% 49%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 5%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support|64% 86% 44% 65% Support|52% 70% 35% 50%
Oppose|21% 7% 36% 19% Oppose|30% 14% 46% 28%
Not sure|14% 6% 20% 17% Not sure|18% 16% 18% 21%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|77% 87% 66% 81% Think it's true | 18% 28% 11% 12%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 58% 44% 68% 62%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|24% 27% 21% 26%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|18% 10% 26% 15%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 5% 2% 8% 4%
Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Latino African-
Previously Heard Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Ab'ou_t State HIV Support / Oppose
ngmal Laws Yes / Expanding Medicaid
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
I had heard about HIV|43% 47% 39% 41% Support|60%  41%  50% 81%  74%
criminal laws in my Oppose|26% 37% 34% 1% 7%
state
Not sure|14% 22% 16% 8% 19%
I had not heard about|49% 44% 55% 45%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 10% 5% 14%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 602 Georgia voters
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alotl 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|14% 3% 12%  19% 13% Support|64%  53% 58%  78% 76%
Just a little [ 22% 28% 19% 24%  40% Oppose |21% 25%  28% 11% 7%
Nothing at all| 54% 62% 59% 43% 43% Not sure | 14% 200 15% 1%  17%
Not sure| 3% - 3% 5% -
Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base [/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|52% 45% 46% 64% 59% Think students in pub-|77% 2% 71% 88% 91%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|30% 25% 40% 15% 6% ceive age appropriate,
Notsure(18%  29% 14% 20% 36% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|18% 19% 23% 10% 4%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 5% 9% 6% 3% 4%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 602 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true | 18% 36% 13% 27% 10% | had heard about HIV|43% 41% 38% 52% 38%
Think it's false|58%  53% 64% 48%  42% criminal laws pliid
Notsure|24%  11% 23% 25%  48% I had not heard about|49%  56% 54% 36% 51%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 3% 8% 1% 11%
Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support(60% 71% 80% 55% 49% Alot| 7% 19% 15% 2% 3%
Oppose|26% 20% 13% 31% 31% Some(14% 15% 21% 13% 10%
Not sure(14% 10% 8% 14% 20% Just alittle|22% 20% 18% 23% 24%
Nothing at all{54% 36% 43% 59% 61%
Not sure| 3% 10% 2% 4% 2%
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Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support(64% 69% 70% 62% 63% Support(52% 53% 62% 48% 49%
Oppose(21% 16% 25% 21% 21% Oppose(30% 27% 25% 33% 31%
Not sure(14% 15% 5% 17% 16% Not sure(18% 20% 13% 19% 19%
Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-(77% 84% 81% 75% 74% Think it's true(18% 33% 19% 16% 14%
lic schools should re- o
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false[58% 49% 65% 62% 49%
medically accurate, c- Not sure(24% 18% 17% 22% 37%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students | 18% 9% 17% 20% 19%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% 5% 7%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 602 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Base 29 45 65| than ... Support / Oppose
Previously Heard Expanding Medicaid
o o o o o
About State HIV Support|60% 59% 69% 78% 65%
Criminal Laws Yes / Oppose|26% 27% 31% 2% 19%
No Not sure | 14% 15% - 20% 16%
| had heard about HIV|43% 47% 52% 45% 31%
criminal laws in my
state
| had not heard about|49% 36% 44% 50% 57%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 17% 5% 5% 13%
Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/ Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 7% 7% 13% _ _ Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|14% 12% 35% 15% 20% Support| 64% 64% 66% 72% 70%
Just a little [ 22% 21% 15% 36% 50% Oppose|21% 229 34% _ 12%
Nothing at all | 54% 56% 32% 34% 27% Not sure| 14% 14% _ 28% 18%
Not sure| 3% 3% 5% 14% 3%
Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support|52% 52% 45% 64% 66%
Oppose |30% 31% 36% 8% 17%
Not sure(18% 18% 19% 28% 17%
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Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|77% 7% 69% 85% 85% Think it's true [ 18% 16% 32% 16% 45%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 58% 59% 61% 37% 44%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|24% 25% 6% 46% 1%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students | 18% 18% 31% 4% 10%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 5% 5% - 11% 4%
Sexual Orientation Mode
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base PhO...I Intern...
Previously Heard Support / 0ppose
About State HIV E di Medicaid
Criminal Laws Yes / Xpanding NMedicai
No Support|60% 54%  76%
| had heard about HIV|43% 42% 59% 24% 48%
criminal laws in my Oppose|26% 32% 1%
state
0, 0,
I had not heard about| 49% 50% 1% 45% 44% Notsure(14% 14%  13%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 9% - 31% 8%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 602 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Programs Providing
PrEP to Low-Income
Individuals Support /
Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

64% 61% 75%
21% 25% 11%
14% 14% 14%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Think Students
Should Receive
Comprehensive Sex
Education Yes / No

Think students in pub-
lic schools should re-
ceive age appropriate,
medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation

Do not think students
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-

rate, comprehensive
sex education

7% 77% 78%

18% 19% 14%

Not sure

5% 4% 8%

July

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
How Much Heard
About PrEP
Alot| 7% 5% 13%
Some|14% 13% 16%
Just a little| 22%  22% 22%
Nothing at all| 54% 58% 42%
Not sure| 3% 2% 8%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support|52% 47% 66%
Oppose[30% 35% 15%
Not sure(18% 18% 18%
16-17, 2019

survey of 602 Georgia voters
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true(18% 16% 23% | had heard about HIV(43% 40% 50%
Think it's false|58% 59%  55% criminal laws i
Notsure|24% 26%  22% I had not heard about|49% 52%  40%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 8% 10%
Ju|y 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Louisiana Survey Results

Do you support or oppose expanding Medicaid
in Louisiana?

SUPPOIT ettt S37%
OPPOSE ...eieiieeiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e eeeeeeeees 31%
NOLSUIE ... 12%

How much have you heard about Pre-
Exposure Prophylaxis, often known as PrEP: a
lot, some, just a little, or nothing at all?

ATOL. i 8%
SOME i 12%
Just a little........oooeceieirie 22%
Nothing at all..........cccoiiiiiiii e 52%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

PrEP is a daily pill that has been shown to
prevent HIV transmission when taken
consistently. Several local health departments
in states across the south have started funding
programs to provide PrEP to low-income
individuals who might not be able to access it
otherwise. Do you support or oppose these
programs?

SUPPOIT ittt 62%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et eee e eeeeeeeees 23%
NOE SUIE ... 15%

Abill has been introduced into Congress that
would require private and public insurance
plans to cover PrEP without copays. In
addition, the insurance companies would also
be required to cover any tests related to PrEP.
Do you support or oppose this bill?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 50%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S = SN 30%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 20%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Qs

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you think students in public schools should
receive age appropriate, medically accurate,
comprehensive sex education that includes
information about condoms and other
strategies to reduce transmission of STls and
pregnancy, or not?

Think students in public schools should

receive age appropriate, medically accurate,

comprehensive sex education ........................ 1%
Do not think students in public schools

should receive age appropriate, medically o
accurate, comprehensive sex education......... 21%
NOLSUIE .o 8%

Do you think the following statement true or
false: People living with HIV who regularly take
their medication, and achieve viral suppression
cannot transmit HIV through sexual contact?

ThiNK 'S trU@ ..vvveeeeeeeeeeeee e, 12%
THINK It'S FAISE ..o 54%
NOE SUME e, 33%

Currently, many southern states have laws on
the books that criminalize certain behavior of
people living with HIV, including not disclosing
your status to sexual partners or not using a
condom during sex. Before this poll, had you
heard about HIV criminal laws in your state, or
not?

| had heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ..o 42%
| had not heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ... 49%
NOE SUE ..t 9%

In the last election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieiee e 55%
Hillary Clinton.........cccovveeveeeiceeee e, 35%
Someone else / Did not vote..........cccvvvvveeeeeens 10%
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Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man......ooo 46%
Gender NoN-biNary .......cccocceeeeiiieeniieee e 1%

Q10 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccooooiiiiii e 39%
Republican..........cooooiiiiiii e 43%
Independent..........ooouviieiiieiiii e 19%

Q11 If you are Latino/Latina, press 1. If white, press
2. If African-American, press 3. If other, press

4.
Latino / Latina ........ccuveeeriiieeiiiee e 2%
WHILE oo 65%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccoveveeeinieee e 30%
Other ... 3%

July 16-17, 2019
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Q12 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29, 12%
3010 45 .o, 25%
AB10 65, 36%
Olderthan 65........cccovvveiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 27%

Q13 Which of the following best describes your
sexual orientation: heterosexual or straight;
homosexual, gay, or lesbian; bisexual; or
something else?

Heterosexual / Straight ...........cccccceiiiiiiinee.n. 93%

Homosexual / Gay / Lesbian............c.ccccceeee... 3%

Bisexual .......coocoviiiiiiii e 2%

Something elSe ..o 3%
Q14 Mode

PhONe ..o 70%

Internet ... 30%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support|(57%  31% 90% 81% Alot| 8% 5% 12% 10%
Oppose|31% 51% 6% 8% Some|12% 9% 17% 15%
Not sure | 12% 17% 4% 11% Just a little| 22% 23% 19% 24%
Nothing at all| 52%  56% 49% 39%
Not sure| 6% 7% 3% 12%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support|(62%  46% 83% 72% Support|50% 31% 7% 65%
Oppose|23% 36% 8% 6% Oppose|30%  45% 10% 16%
Not sure | 15% 18% 9% 22% Not sure|20% 24% 14% 19%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 61% 84% 81% Think it's true|12% 8% 17% 22%
lic schools should re- L,
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 54% 61% 47% 42%
medically accurate, c- Notsure|33% 31% 36% 37%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 30% 11% 8%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 10% 5% 11%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Woma- Gender n-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base n | Man| on-binary
Previously Heard Support / Oppose
About State HIV Expanding Medicaid
criminal Laws Yes / Support|57%  61%  52% 65%
I had heard about HIV|42%  42%  37% 60% Oppose|31%  27% 36% 23%
criminal laws in my Notsure[12%  12% 12% 12%
state
| had not heard about|49% 47% 59% 29%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 11% 5% 11%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 8% 7% 10% 12% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|12%  12% 13% - Support|62%  66% 57% 55%
Just a little | 22% 21% 23% 43% Oppose | 23% 17%  30% _
Nothing at all| 52% 55% 47% 45% Not sure| 15% 16% 13% 45%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7% -
Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|50% 56% 44% 35% Think students in pub-|71% 76% 65% 55%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|30% 21% 41% 23% ceive age appropriate,
Not sure|20% 23% 16% 43% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 17% 27% -
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 7% 8% 45%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true|12% 12% 13% - | had heard about HIV | 42% 37% 48% 45%
L iminal | i
Think it's false|54%  51% 59% - eriminatiaws o
Notsure|33%  37% 27% 100% I had not heard about|49%  54%  45% 26%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 10% 7% 29%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support|57% 81% 31% 67% Alot| 8% 1% 5% 9%
Oppose|31% 11% 54% 21% Some|(12% 12% 14% 9%
Not sure|12% 9% 15% 12% Just a little | 22% 19% 23% 26%
Nothing at all | 52% 53% 52% 48%
Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 7%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support|62% 79% 46% 63% Support|50% 71% 30% 54%
Oppose|23% 12% 36% 16% Oppose|30% 17% 45% 23%
Not sure|15% 9% 18% 21% Not sure|20% 12% 25% 23%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 83% 61% 69% Think it's true|12% 15% 9% 15%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false|54% 49% 62% 50%
medically accurate, c- Not sure | 33% 36% 30% 35%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 13% 29% 21%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 4% 1% 10%
Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Latino African-
Previously Heard Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Ab'ou_t State HIV Support / Oppose
ngmal Laws Yes / Expanding Medicaid
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
I had heard about HIV| 42% 40% 41% 47% Support|57%  59%  39% 92%  82%
criminal laws in my Oppose|31% 39% 45% 4% 7%
state
Not sure|12% 2% 16% 4% 1%
I had not heard about|49% 51% 48% 47%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 8% 11% 6%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 604 Louisiana voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 8% 2% 5%  15% 23% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|12%  29% 10%  16% 6% Support|62%  36% 51%  87% 69%
Just a little| 22% 13% 24% 17% 31% Oppose |23% 20%  31% 7% 5%
Nothing at all| 52% 56% 55% 47% 31% Not sure | 15% 35%  18% 7% 26%
Not sure| 6% - 6% 4% 8%
Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base [/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|50% 48% 36% 80% 51% Think students in pub-|71% 65% 64% 86% 70%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|30% 22% 41% 7% 25% ceive age appropriate,
Notsure[20%  30% 23% 12% 24% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 14% 26% 12% 5%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 21% 10% 2% 25%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 604 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true | 12% 6% 9% 17% 26% | had heard about HIV|42% 62% 39% 43% 67%
Think it's false|54%  31% 59% 48% 31% criminal laws pliid
Notsure|33%  62% 31% 35%  43% I had not heard about|49%  26% 50% 53% 20%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 12% 1% 5% 13%
Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support(57% 82% 61% 52% 49% Alot| 8% 22% 9% 5% 6%
Oppose(31% 6% 27% 37% 38% Some(12% 10% 21% 11% 8%
Notsure|(12% 12% 12% 11% 13% Justalittle|22% 22% 27% 21% 19%
Nothing atall{52% 37% 33% 61% 63%
Not sure| 6% 9% 11% 2% 4%

July 16-17, 2019

survey of 604 Louisiana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support(62% 78% 55% 59% 65% Support(50% 63% 50% 50% 44%
Oppose|23% 6% 26% 28% 22% Oppose(30% 10% 24% 34% 39%
Not sure(15% 16% 19% 14% 13% Not sure(20% 27% 25% 16% 17%
Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-(71% 77% 76% 67% 69% Think it's true(12% 31% 12% 7% 11%
lic schools should re- o
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false|54% 37% 61% 57% 53%
medically accurate, c- Notsure|33% 32% 27% 36%  36%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 12% 19% 22% 25%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 11% 5% 11% 6%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 604 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Base 29 45 65| than ... Support / Oppose
Previously Heard Expanding Medicaid
o o o o )
About State HIV Support|57% 57% 42% 62% 52%
Criminal Laws Yes / Oppose|31% 31% 48% 35% 21%
No Not sure | 12% 12% 9% 3% 27%
I had heard about HIV|42% 46% 50% 43% 30%
criminal laws in my
state
| had not heard about|49% 46% 43% 47% 59%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 8% 7% 9% 10%
Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/ Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 8% 8% _ 41% 7% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|(12% 1% 57% 8% 22% Support| 62% 63% 31% 76% 49%
Just a little [ 22% 23% 18% 22% 9% Oppose|23% 23% 43% 24% 10%
Nothing at all| 52% 53% 25% 29% 60% Not sure| 15% 14% 27% _ 41%
Not sure| 6% 6% - - 3%
Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support(50% 52% 13% 36% 38%
Oppose |30% 29% 61% 29% 18%
Not sure(20% 19% 27% 35% 44%

July 16-17, 2019

survey of 604 Louisiana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 2% 63% 85% 34% Think it's true [ 12% 12% 3% 43% -
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 54% 56% 43% 23% 37%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|33% 32% 54% 34% 63%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 21% 30% 12% 17%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 7% 7% 3% 49%
Sexual Orientation Mode
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base PhO.--I Intern...
Previously Heard Supportl 0ppose
About State HIV E di Medicaid
Criminal Laws Yes / Xpanding Medicai
No Support|57% 52%  69%
I had heard about HIV|42% 43% 35% 30% 33%
criminal laws in my Oppose(31% 37% 16%
state
0, 0,
I had not heard about| 49% 49% 65%  70% 28% Notsure(12% 11%  16%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 9% - - 39%

July 16-17, 2019

survey of 604 Louisiana voters
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 8% 6% 14% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|12% 11%  16% Support|62% 59%  69%
Just a little| 22%  22% 23% Oppose|23%  28% 1%
Nothing at all{52% 59% 33% Notsure|15% 13% 20%
Not sure| 6% 2% 14%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|50% 45% 63% Think students in pub-(71% 67% 79%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|30%  38% 10% ceive age appropriate,
Not sure|20% 17% 27% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 24% 15%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 604 Louisiana voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true(12% 10% 18% | had heard about HIV(42%  39% 47%
Think it's false|54% 56%  51% criminal laws i
Notsure|33% 34%  31% I had not heard about|49% 51%  44%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mississippi Survey Results

Do you support or oppose expanding Medicaid
in Mississippi?

SUPPOIT ettt 56%
OPPOSE ...eieiieeiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e eeeeeeeees 26%
NOLSUIE ... 18%

How much have you heard about Pre-
Exposure Prophylaxis, often known as PrEP: a
lot, some, just a little, or nothing at all?

ATOL. i 6%
SOME i 13%
Just a little........oooeceieirie 23%
Nothing at all..........cccoiiiiiiii e 52%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

PrEP is a daily pill that has been shown to
prevent HIV transmission when taken
consistently. Several local health departments
in states across the south have started funding
programs to provide PrEP to low-income
individuals who might not be able to access it
otherwise. Do you support or oppose these
programs?

SUPPOIT ittt 60%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et eee e eeeeeeeees 20%
NOE SUIE ... 20%

Abill has been introduced into Congress that
would require private and public insurance
plans to cover PrEP without copays. In
addition, the insurance companies would also
be required to cover any tests related to PrEP.
Do you support or oppose this bill?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 51%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S = SN 28%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 21%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Qs

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you think students in public schools should
receive age appropriate, medically accurate,
comprehensive sex education that includes
information about condoms and other
strategies to reduce transmission of STls and
pregnancy, or not?

Think students in public schools should

receive age appropriate, medically accurate,

comprehensive sex education ........................ 1%
Do not think students in public schools

should receive age appropriate, medically o
accurate, comprehensive sex education......... 20%
NOLSUIE .o 9%

Do you think the following statement true or
false: People living with HIV who regularly take
their medication, and achieve viral suppression
cannot transmit HIV through sexual contact?

ThiNK 'S trU@ ..vvveeeeeeeeeeeee e, 16%
THINK It'S FAISE ..o 54%
NOE SUME e, 30%

Currently, many southern states have laws on
the books that criminalize certain behavior of
people living with HIV, including not disclosing
your status to sexual partners or not using a
condom during sex. Before this poll, had you
heard about HIV criminal laws in your state, or
not?

| had heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ..o 39%
| had not heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ... 47%
NOE SUE ..t 14%

In the last election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieiee e 53%
Hillary Clinton.........cccovveeveeeiceeee e, 37%
Someone else / Did not vote..........cccvvvvveeeeeens 10%
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Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.
WOMAN oo 52%
Man......ooo 46%
Gender NoN-biNary .......cccocceeeeiiieeniieee e 2%

Q10 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccooooiiiiii e 36%
Republican..........cooooiiiiiii e 42%
Independent..........ooouviieiiieiiii e 22%

Q11 If you are Latino/Latina, press 1. If white, press
2. If African-American, press 3. If other, press

4.
Latino / Latina ........ccuveeeriiieeiiiee e 2%
WHILE oo 60%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccoveveeeinieee e 33%
Other ... 5%

July 16-17, 2019

Survey of 615 Mississippi voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q12 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29, 12%
3010 45 .o, 20%
AB10 65, 40%
Olderthan 65........cccovvveiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 28%

Q13 Which of the following best describes your
sexual orientation: heterosexual or straight;
homosexual, gay, or lesbian; bisexual; or
something else?

Heterosexual / Straight ...........cccccceiiiiiiinee.n. 94%

Homosexual / Gay / Lesbian............c.ccccceeee... 1%

Bisexual .......coocoviiiiiiii e 2%

Something elSe ..o 2%
Q14 Mode

PhONe ..o 73%

Internet ... 27%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support(56%  36% 85% 52% Alot| 6% 6% 7% 6%
Oppose|26% 43% 6% 12% Some|13% 10% 19% 9%
Not sure | 18% 20% 9% 36% Just a little| 23% 19% 28% 28%
Nothing at all| 52%  59% 43% 41%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 16%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support(60%  45% 83% 52% Support|51% 37% 72% 46%
Oppose|20% 33% 5% 9% Oppose|28%  40% 14% 22%
Not sure|20% 22% 12% 40% Not sure|21% 24% 15% 32%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 615 Mississippi voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 60% 88% 66% Think it's true|16% 11% 23% 12%
lic schools should re- L,
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 54% 61% 47% 40%
medically accurate, c- Notsure|30% 27% 30% 47%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|20% 31% 7% 10%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 9% 5% 24%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Woma- Gender n-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base n | Man| on-binary
Previously Heard Support / Oppose
About State HIV Expanding Medicaid
criminal Laws Yes / Support|56%  58%  53% 45%
I had heard about HIV|39%  38%  42% 31% Oppose|(26%  23% 31% -
criminal laws in my Notsure|18%  19% 15% 55%
state
| had not heard about|47% 50% 44% 44%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|14% 12% 14% 25%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 6% 7% 6% 5% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|13% 11% 16% 19% Support| 60% 62% 58% 43%
Just a little| 23% 23% 23% 53% Oppose|20% 17%  25% _
Nothing at all| 52% 51% 53% 19% Not sure | 20% 21%  18% 579%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% 5%
Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|51% 53% 48% 58% Think students in pub-|71% 73% 69% 58%
lic schools should re-
Oppose | 28% 25%  33% B ceive age appropriate,
Not sure|21% 22% 19% 42% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|20% 17% 24% -
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 10% 7% 42%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 615 Mississippi voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true|16% 14% 17% 9% | had heard about HIV|39% 41% 38% 14%
L iminal | i
Think it's false|54%  54% 55% 20% eriminatiaws o
Notsure|30%  31% 28% 1% I had not heard about|47%  47% 48% 14%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|14% 12% 14% 72%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support|56% 81% 35% 55% Alot| 6% 6% 5% 10%
Oppose|26% 8% 42% 26% Some|(13% 17% 12% 9%
Not sure|18% 11% 23% 18% Just a little| 23% 27% 20% 24%
Nothing at all | 52% 45% 57% 51%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 6%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support|60% 78% 47% 53% Support|51% 70% 38% 42%
Oppose|20% 7% 31% 21% Oppose|28% 14% 39% 31%
Not sure|20% 14% 22% 26% Not sure|21% 16% 22% 27%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 82% 65% 64% Think it's true| 16% 22% 11% 14%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 54% 49% 61% 50%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|30% 29% 28% 37%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|20% 12% 25% 23%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 6% 10% 13%
Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Latino African-
Previously Heard Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Ab'ou_t State HIV Support / Oppose
ngmal Laws Yes / Expanding Medicaid
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
I had heard about HIV|39% 44% 35% 38% Support|56%  82%  41% 9%  67%
criminal laws in my Oppose|26% 1% 40% 6% 5%
state
Not sure|18% 7% 19% 16% 28%
I had not heard about|47% 43% 53% 43%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|14% 13% 12% 19%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 615 Mississippi voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 6% 35% 5% 7% 5% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|13% 7% 12%  16% 16% Support|60%  87% 49%  76% 76%
Just a little| 23% 45% 19% 28% 39% Oppose | 20% 13%  29% 6% 14%
Nothing at all| 52% 13% 60% 41% 31% Not sure | 20% _ 290, 19% 1%
Not sure| 5% - 4% 7% 9%
Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base [/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|51% 82% 39% 68% 59% Think students in pub-|71% 83% 63% 85% 73%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|28% 13% 37% 14% 22% ceive age appropriate,
Not sure(21% 5% 24% 18% 19% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|20% 12% 28% 8% 9%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 8% 18%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 615 Mississippi voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true | 16% 4% 14% 18% 22% | had heard about HIV|39% 26% 36% 42% 53%
Think it's false|54%  41%  58% 48% 47% criminal laws pliid
Not sure|30%  55% 27% 34%  31% I had not heard about|47%  30% 53% 40% 31%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|14% 44% 10% 18% 16%
Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support(56% 66% 60% 60% 43% Alot| 6% 20% 3% 6% 4%
Oppose|26% 18% 25% 25% 34% Some(13% 17% 13% 14% 10%
Not sure(18% 16% 16% 15% 23% Just alittle|23% 26% 28% 21% 23%
Nothing at all{52% 34% 48% 54% 58%
Not sure| 5% 3% 9% 4% 5%
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Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support(60% 74% 58% 61% 53% Support(51% 58% 57% 52% 41%
Oppose(20% 17% 15% 18% 28% Oppose|28% 28% 22% 26% 35%
Not sure|20% 9% 27% 20% 19% Notsure(21% 14% 21% 21% 24%
Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-(71% 80% 69% 75% 62% Think it's true(16% 33% 10% 15% 13%
lic schools should re- o
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false|54% 43% 62% 57% 49%
medically accurate, c- Notsure|30% 25% 28% 28%  38%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|20% 14% 21% 17% 25%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 6% 9% 7% 13%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 615 Mississippi voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Base 29 45 65| than ... Support / Oppose
Previously Heard Expanding Medicaid
o o o o o
About State HIV Support|56% 56% 72% 49% 45%
Criminal Laws Yes / Oppose|26% 26% - 29% 37%
No Not sure|18% 18% 28% 22% 18%
I had heard about HIV|39% 43% 46% 41% 29%
criminal laws in my
state
| had not heard about|47% 37% 41% 47% 57%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure(14% 20% 13% 12% 14%
Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/ Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 6% 6% 28% _ 7% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some| 13% 13% % 2%% 1% Support| 60% 61% 100%  40% 32%
Just a little [ 23% 23% 45% 50% 24% Oppose|20% 20% _ 16% 42%
Nothing at all| 52% 53% - 19% 62% Not sure | 20% 20% _ 449 26%
Not sure| 5% 5% - 9% 6%
Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support(51% 51% 64% 52% 32%
Oppose (28% 28% 36% 16% 45%
Not sure(21% 21% - 32% 23%
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Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 2% 100% 51% 36% Think it's true | 16% 15% 73% 34% 16%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 54% 55% 27% 40% 51%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|30% 31% - 26% 33%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students | 20% 19% - 29% 45%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 9% - 20% 19%
Sexual Orientation Mode
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base PhO...I Intern...
Previously Heard Support / 0ppose
About State HIV E di Medicaid
Criminal Laws Yes / Xpanding NMedicai
No Support|56% 53%  65%
I had heard about HIV|39% 38% 73% 49% 29%
criminal laws in my Oppose(26% 30% 16%
state
0, 0,
I had not heard about|47% 48% 2%  26% 45% Notsure(18% 17%  19%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure | 14% 13% - 25% 27%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 615 Mississippi voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Programs Providing
PrEP to Low-Income
Individuals Support /
Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

60% 60% 60%
20% 23% 13%
20% 18% 27%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Think Students
Should Receive
Comprehensive Sex
Education Yes / No

Think students in pub-
lic schools should re-
ceive age appropriate,
medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation

Do not think students
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-

rate, comprehensive
sex education

71% 69% 77%

20% 23% 12%

Not sure

9% 9% 10%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
How Much Heard
About PrEP
Alot| 6% 6% 9%
Some|13% 13% 15%
Just a little| 23% 23% 26%
Nothing at all| 52% 56% 39%
Not sure| 5% 3% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support|51% 48% 58%
Oppose(28% 31% 22%
Not sure(21% 21% 21%
July 16-17, 2019

survey of 615 Mississippi voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true(16% 14% 19% | had heard about HIV(39% 32% 57%
Think it's false|54% 52%  58% criminal laws i
Notsure|30% 33%  22% I had not heard about|47% 55%  29%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure(14% 14% 14%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you support or oppose expanding Medicaid
in North Carolina?

SUPPOIT ettt 58%
OPPOSE ...eieiieeiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e eeeeeeeees 26%
NOLSUIE ... 16%

How much have you heard about Pre-
Exposure Prophylaxis, often known as PrEP: a
lot, some, just a little, or nothing at all?

ATOL. i 9%
SOME i 9%
Just a little........oooeceieirie 25%
Nothing at all..........cccoiiiiiiii e 49%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

PrEP is a daily pill that has been shown to
prevent HIV transmission when taken
consistently. Several local health departments
in states across the south have started funding
programs to provide PrEP to low-income
individuals who might not be able to access it
otherwise. Do you support or oppose these
programs?

SUPPOIT ittt 62%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et eee e eeeeeeeees 17%
NOE SUIE ... 21%

Abill has been introduced into Congress that
would require private and public insurance
plans to cover PrEP without copays. In
addition, the insurance companies would also
be required to cover any tests related to PrEP.
Do you support or oppose this bill?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 52%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S = SN 26%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 22%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Qs

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you think students in public schools should
receive age appropriate, medically accurate,
comprehensive sex education that includes
information about condoms and other
strategies to reduce transmission of STls and
pregnancy, or not?

Think students in public schools should

receive age appropriate, medically accurate,

comprehensive sex education ........................ 3%
Do not think students in public schools

should receive age appropriate, medically o
accurate, comprehensive sex education......... 17%
NOLSUIE .o 9%

Do you think the following statement true or
false: People living with HIV who regularly take
their medication, and achieve viral suppression
cannot transmit HIV through sexual contact?

ThiNK 'S trU@ ..vvveeeeeeeeeeeee e, 15%
THINK It'S FAISE ..o 54%
NOE SUME e, 32%

Currently, many southern states have laws on
the books that criminalize certain behavior of
people living with HIV, including not disclosing
your status to sexual partners or not using a
condom during sex. Before this poll, had you
heard about HIV criminal laws in your state, or
not?

| had heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ..o 36%
| had not heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ... 51%
NOE SUE ..t 13%

In the last election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieiee e 46%
Hillary Clinton.........cccovveeveeeiceeee e, 43%
Someone else / Did not vote..........ccevvveveeeeeens 1%
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Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.
WOMAN oo 52%
Man......ooo 46%
Gender NoN-biNary .......cccocceeeeiiieeniieee e 2%

Q10 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccooooiiiiii e 44%
Republican..........cooooiiiiiii e 34%
Independent..........ooouviieiiieiiii e 22%

Q11 If you are Latino/Latina, press 1. If white, press
2. If African-American, press 3. If other, press

4.
Latino / Latina ........ccuveeeriiieeiiiee e 4%
WHILE oo 1%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccoveveeeinieee e 21%
Other ... 4%

July 16-17, 2019

Survey of 581 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q12 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29, 14%
3010 45 .o, 21%
AB10 65, 38%
Olderthan 65........cccovvveiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 27%

Q13 Which of the following best describes your
sexual orientation: heterosexual or straight;
homosexual, gay, or lesbian; bisexual; or
something else?

Heterosexual / Straight ...........cccccceiiiiiiinee.n. 90%

Homosexual / Gay / Lesbian............c.ccccceeee... 4%

Bisexual .......coocoviiiiiiii e 1%

Something elSe ..o 5%
Q14 Mode

PhONe ..o 1%

Internet ... 29%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support|(58%  34% 81% 65% Alot| 9% 6% 10% 15%
Oppose|26% 50% 4% 12% Some| 9% 9% 8% 12%
Not sure|16% 16% 14% 22% Just a little| 25%  22% 32% 13%
Nothing at all|49%  60% 40% 43%
Not sure| 8% 4% 10% 17%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support|(62%  45% 79% 58% Support|52% 32% 72% 52%
Oppose|17% 29% 6% 14% Oppose|26%  46% 8% 19%
Not sure|21% 26% 15% 28% Not sure | 22% 22% 20% 29%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|73% 62% 85% 74% Think it's true|15% 13% 17% 13%
lic schools should re- L,
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 54% 63% 44% 53%
medically accurate, c- Notsure|32% 24% 39% 34%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|17% 31% 5% 9%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 17%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Woma- Gender n-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base n | Man| on-binary
Previously Heard Support / Oppose
About State HIV Expanding Medicaid
criminal Laws Yes / Support|58%  61%  56% 10%
I had heard about HIV|36%  37%  33% 40% Oppose|26%  23% 29% 55%
criminal laws in my Not sure| 16% 17% 15% 34%
state
| had not heard about|51% 52% 54% 41%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|13% 11% 13% 19%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 581 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 9% 0% 7% 36% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some| 9%  10% 8% - Support|62%  65% 57% 91%
Just a little | 25% 22% 29% 15% Oppose|17% 16% 20% _
Nothing at all| 49% 52% 46% 49% Not sure| 21% 20% 23% 9%
Not sure| 8% 6% 10% -
Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|52% 54% 51% 5% Think students in pub-|73% 7% 71% 21%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|26% 22% 29% 85% ceive age appropriate,
Not sure|22% 24% 20% 9% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|17% 17% 16% 70%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 6% 13% 9%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true|15% 15% 14% - | had heard about HIV|36% 34% 36% 54%
L iminal | i
Think it's false|54%  54% 53% 85% eriminatiaws o
Notsure|32%  31% 33% 15% I had not heard about|51%  54%  49% 41%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|13% 12% 15% 4%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support|58% 74% 38% 55% Alot| 9% 13% 5% 5%
Oppose|26% 13% 44% 26% Some| 9% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure|16% 13% 18% 19% Just a little | 25% 33% 22% 15%
Nothing at all [ 49% 35% 59% 64%
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 8%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support|62% 72% 47% 61% Support|52% 69% 33% 47%
Oppose|17% 11% 25% 18% Oppose|26% 12% 40% 34%
Not sure|21% 17% 27% 21% Not sure|22% 19% 27% 19%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|73% 82% 64% 71% Think it's true|15% 18% 12% 11%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 54% 46% 64% 55%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|32% 36% 24% 34%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|17% 9% 29% 15%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 14%
Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Latino African-
Previously Heard Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Ab'ou_t State HIV Support / Oppose
ngmal Laws Yes / Expanding Medicaid
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
I had heard about HIV| 36% 35% 36% 37% Support|58%  49%  53% 2% 65%
criminal laws in my Oppose|26% 44% 31% 6% 28%
state
Not sure|16% 7% 15% 22% 7%
I had not heard about|51% 52% 51% 49%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|13% 13% 12% 14%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 581 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alotl 9% 17% 8% 12% _ Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some| 9% 2% 10% 6% 11% Support|62%  61% 59% 68% 69%
Just a little| 25% 15% 24% 33% 21% Oppose| 17% _ 219 8% 12%
Nothing at all| 49% 54% 54% 32% 54% Not sure | 21% 39%  19% 25%  20%
Not sure| 8% 12% 5% 17% 14%
Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base [/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|52% 37% 49% 67% 43% Think students in pub-|73% 47% 75% 73% 66%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|26% 53% 31% 5% 23% ceive age appropriate,
Notsure[22%  10% 20% 28% 34% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|17% 41% 19% 5% 14%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 12% 5% 22% 21%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 581 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true | 15% 19% 14% 14% 13% | had heard about HIV|36% 19% 38% 32% 30%
Think it's false|54%  49%  58% 40% 57% criminal laws pliid
Notsure|32%  33% 28% 45%  29% I had not heard about|51%  81% 52% 41% 61%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|13% - 10% 27% 9%
Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support(58% 61% 61% 58% 52% Alot| 9% 19% 10% 7% 4%
Oppose|26% 18% 24% 27% 32% Some| 9% 14% 6% 10% 7%
Not sure(16% 21% 15% 15% 16% Just alittle|25% 27% 18% 25% 32%
Nothing atall{49% 24% 54% 51% 56%
Not sure| 8% 16% 12% 7% 2%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support(62% 71% 53% 62% 63% Support|(52% 54% 47% 55% 50%
Oppose(17% 13% 14% 19% 19% Oppose|26% 29% 23% 26% 28%
Notsure(21% 17% 32% 19% 18% Notsure(22% 17% 31% 19% 21%
Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-(73% 64% 76% 74% 75% Think it's true(15% 20% 13% 12% 17%
lic schools should re- o
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false|(54% 53% 66% 52% 47%
medically accurate, c- Notsure|32% 28% 21% 36%  36%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students(17% 26% 20% 15% 14%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 10% 4% 1% 11%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 581 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Base 29 45 65| than ... Support/ Oppose
Previously Heard Expanding Medicaid
o o o o o
About State HIV Support|58% 57% 80% 83% 45%
Criminal Laws Yes / Oppose|26% 27% 2% 17% 37%
No Not sure | 16% 16% 18% - 19%
I had heard about HIV|36% 38% 40% 37% 29%
criminal laws in my
state
| had not heard about|51% 52% 45% 47% 62%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure(13% 10% 15% 16% 9%
Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/ Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 9% 7% 2% 4% 21% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some| 9% 9% - - 1% Support| 62% 61% 60%  74% 70%
Just a little [ 25% 24% 57% 16% 31% Oppose|17% 17% 25% 229% 6%
Nothing at all | 49% 51% 22% 43% 33% Not sure| 21% 229 15% 4% 24%
Not sure| 8% 8% - - 4%
Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support|52% 52% 63% 81% 25%
Oppose (26% 26% 22% 10% 47%
Not sure(22% 22% 15% 9% 29%

July 16-17, 2019
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Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|73% 75% 1% 74% 35% Think it's true | 15% 14% 18% 36% 13%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 54% 53% 75% 53% 47%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|32% 33% 7% 1% 40%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students | 17% 15% 26% 17% 45%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 9% 3% 9% 20%
Sexual Orientation Mode
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base PhO...I Intern...
Previously Heard Support / 0ppose
About State HIV E di Medicaid
Criminal Laws Yes / Xpanding NMedicai
No Support|58% 53%  68%
I had heard about HIV| 36% 35% 48% 34% 30%
criminal laws in my Oppose|26% 32% 13%
state
0, 0,
I had not heard about|51% 51% 52% 1% 62% Notsure(16% 15%  19%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure(13% 14% - 5% 8%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 581 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Programs Providing
PrEP to Low-Income
Individuals Support /
Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

62% 62% 62%
17% 20% 10%
21% 18% 28%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Think Students
Should Receive
Comprehensive Sex
Education Yes / No

Think students in pub-
lic schools should re-
ceive age appropriate,
medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation

Do not think students
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-

rate, comprehensive
sex education

3% 71% 79%

17% 20% 1%

Not sure

9% 9% 1%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
How Much Heard
About PrEP
Alot| 9% 9% 7%
Some| 9% 10% 7%
Just a little| 25%  26% 24%
Nothing at all|49% 53% 41%
Not sure| 8% 2% 21%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support|52% 50% 56%
Oppose(26% 32% 13%
Not sure(22% 18% 31%
July 16-17, 2019

survey of 581 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base

Pho...|Intern...

People Who Achieve
Viral Suppression
Cannot Transmit HIV
True / False

Think it's true | 15%
Think it's false | 54%
Not sure|32%

15% 14%
52% 59%
34% 27%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Previously Heard
About State HIV
Criminal Laws Yes /
No

| had heard about HIV
criminal laws in my
state

I had not heard about
HIV criminal laws in
my state

Not sure

36% 34% 39%

51% 56% 41%

13% 10% 20%

July 16-17, 2019

survey of 581 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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South Carolina Survey Results

Do you support or oppose expanding Medicaid
in South Carolina?

SUPPOIT ettt 33%
OPPOSE ...eieiieeiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e eeeeeeeees 30%
NOLSUIE ... 17%

How much have you heard about Pre-
Exposure Prophylaxis, often known as PrEP: a
lot, some, just a little, or nothing at all?

ATOL. i 6%
SOME i 10%
Just a little........oooeceieirie 18%
Nothing at all..........cccoiiiiiiii e 58%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

PrEP is a daily pill that has been shown to
prevent HIV transmission when taken
consistently. Several local health departments
in states across the south have started funding
programs to provide PrEP to low-income
individuals who might not be able to access it
otherwise. Do you support or oppose these
programs?

SUPPOIT ittt 63%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et eee e eeeeeeeees 18%
NOE SUIE ... 20%

Abill has been introduced into Congress that
would require private and public insurance
plans to cover PrEP without copays. In
addition, the insurance companies would also
be required to cover any tests related to PrEP.
Do you support or oppose this bill?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 51%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S = SN 28%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 21%
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Do you think students in public schools should
receive age appropriate, medically accurate,
comprehensive sex education that includes
information about condoms and other
strategies to reduce transmission of STls and
pregnancy, or not?

Think students in public schools should

receive age appropriate, medically accurate,

comprehensive sex education ........................ 7%
Do not think students in public schools

should receive age appropriate, medically o
accurate, comprehensive sex education......... 15%
NOLSUIE .o 9%

Do you think the following statement true or
false: People living with HIV who regularly take
their medication, and achieve viral suppression
cannot transmit HIV through sexual contact?

ThiNK 'S trU@ ..vvveeeeeeeeeeeee e, 13%
THINK It'S FAISE ..o 56%
NOE SUME e, 31%

Currently, many southern states have laws on
the books that criminalize certain behavior of
people living with HIV, including not disclosing
your status to sexual partners or not using a
condom during sex. Before this poll, had you
heard about HIV criminal laws in your state, or
not?

| had heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ..o 37%
| had not heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ... 51%
NOE SUE ..t 12%

In the last election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieiee e 50%
Hillary Clinton.........cccovveeveeeiceeee e, 38%
Someone else / Did not vote..........cccvvvvveeeeeens 12%



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.
WOMAN oo 52%
Man......ooo 46%
Gender NoN-biNary .......cccocceeeeiiieeniieee e 2%

Q10 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccooooiiiiii e 33%
Republican..........cooooiiiiiii e 43%
Independent..........ooouviieiiieiiii e 24%

Q11 If you are Latino/Latina, press 1. If white, press
2. If African-American, press 3. If other, press

4.
Latino / Latina ........ccuveeeriiieeiiiee e 3%
WHILE oo 67%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccoveveeeinieee e 26%
Other ... 4%
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Q12 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29, 13%
3010 45 .o, 22%
AB10 65, 34%
Olderthan 65........cccovvveiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 31%

Q13 Which of the following best describes your
sexual orientation: heterosexual or straight;
homosexual, gay, or lesbian; bisexual; or
something else?

Heterosexual / Straight ...........cccccceiiiiiiinee.n. 92%

Homosexual / Gay / Lesbian............c.ccccceeee... 2%

Bisexual .......coocoviiiiiiii e 3%

Something elSe ..o 3%
Q14 Mode

PhONe ..o 69%

Internet ... 31%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support|(53%  25% 81% 74% Alot| 6% 6% 7% 1%
Oppose|30% 55% 5% 10% Some|10% 9% 13% 6%
Notsure|(17%  20% 13% 16% Just a little| 18% 18% 20% 13%
Nothing at all| 58%  62% 53% 58%
Not sure| 8% 6% 6% 21%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support(63%  49% 80% 66% Support|51% 34% 72% 57%
Oppose|18% 32% 2% 5% Oppose|28%  46% 10% 10%
Not sure|20% 19% 17% 29% Not sure|21% 20% 18% 33%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|77% 66% 89% 80% Think it's true|13% 10% 18% 5%
lic schools should re- L,
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 56% 62% 47% 61%
medically accurate, c- Notsure|31% 27% 35% 34%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|15% 24% 5% 6%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 10% 5% 14%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Woma- Gender n-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base n | Man| on-binary
Previously Heard Support / Oppose
About State HIV Expanding Medicaid
criminal Laws Yes / Support|53%  54%  53% 14%
I had heard about HIV|37%  40%  30% 48% Oppose|(30%  25% 35% 55%
criminal laws in my Notsure|17%  21% 12% 31%
state
| had not heard about|51% 48% 61% 34%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|12% 12% 10% 18%
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 6% 7% 3% 379% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|10%  13% 7% 4% Support|63%  66% 61% 32%
Just a little| 18% 19% 19% - Oppose | 18% 13%  22% 36%
Nothing at all| 58% 53% 66% 27% Not sure | 20% 200 17% 319
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 31%
Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|51% 53% 50% 15% Think students in pub-|77% 78% 75% 79%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|28% 21% 35% 36% ceive age appropriate,
Not sure|21% 25% 15% 48% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students| 15% 13% 17% 3%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 18%
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true|13% 12% 14% - | had heard about HIV | 37% 31% 43% 58%
L iminal | i
Think it's false|56%  55% 58% 44% eriminatiaws o
Notsure|31%  33% 27% 56% I had not heard about|51%  56%  48% 1%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|12% 13% 9% 31%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support|53% 84% 30% 51% Alot| 6% 7% 6% 3%
Oppose|30% 6% 51% 28% Some|10% 13% 9% 8%
Not sure(17% 11% 20% 21% Just a little| 18% 19% 20% 14%
Nothing at all | 58% 54% 60% 61%
Not sure| 8% 7% 4% 14%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support|63% 78% 55% 57% Support|51% 71% 36% 50%
Oppose|18% 5% 27% 20% Oppose|28% 10% 43% 26%
Not sure|20% 18% 19% 24% Not sure|21% 19% 21% 24%
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|77% 89% 67% 78% Think it's true|13% 16% 12% 10%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false|56% 52% 63% 50%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|31% 32% 26% 40%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|15% 4% 24% 12%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 7% 9% 10%
Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Latino African-
Previously Heard Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Ab'ou_t State HIV Support / Oppose
ngmal Laws Yes / Expanding Medicaid
o, 0, 0, 0, 0,
I had heard about HIV|37% 32% 43% 35% Support|53%  60%  44% 4% 55%
criminal laws in my Oppose|30% 26% 39% 12% 17%
state
Not sure|17% 15% 18% 13% 28%
I had not heard about|51% 55% 50% 48%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|12% 13% 7% 17%
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 6% 22% 3% 10% 4% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some|10% 3% 9% 14% 6% Support|63%  86% 59% 70%  66%
Just a little| 18% 45% 19% 15% 14% Oppose | 18% B 23% 8% 6%
Nothing at all| 58% 19% 62% 52% 66% Not sure | 20% 14%  18% 200 28%
Not sure| 8% 12% 7% 9% 10%
Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base [/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|51% 52% 47% 61% 62% Think students in pub-|77% 90% 73% 84% 79%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|28% 28% 33% 17% 11% ceive age appropriate,
Notsure[21%  20% 20% 22%  27% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|15% 10% 18% 8% 7%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% - 9% 8% 14%
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true | 13% 38% 12% 13% 3% | had heard about HIV|37% 64% 36% 38% 35%
Think it's false|56%  33% 58% 57% 30% criminal laws pliid
Notsure|31%  29% 30% 30%  67% I had not heard about|51%  33% 53% 50% 50%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|12% 3% 12% 12% 14%
Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support(53% 62% 52% 55% 47% Alot| 6% 12% 6% 4% 4%
Oppose|30% 18% 28% 32% 36% Some(10% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Not sure|(17% 20% 21% 13% 17% Justalittle|18% 17% 22% 15% 20%
Nothing atall{58% 37% 50% 67% 64%
Not sure| 8% 23% 11% 3% 4%
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Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support(63% 65% 59% 66% 61% Support(51% 54% 57% 51% 46%
Oppose(18% 2% 22% 16% 23% Oppose|28% 9% 31% 27% 35%
Not sure(20% 33% 19% 18% 16% Notsure(21% 37% 12% 21% 19%
Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-(77% 72% 80% 79% 73% Think it's true(13% 26% 9% 9% 14%
lic schools should re- o
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false[56% 30% 76% 54% 56%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|31% 44% 15% 37%  30%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students | 15% 3% 17% 13% 20%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 25% 2% 8% 7%
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Age Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Base 29 45 65| than ... Support / Oppose
Previously Heard Expanding Medicaid ) . . )
o
About State HIV Support|53% 54% 46% 34% 42%
Criminal Laws Yes / Oppose|30% 31% 21% 27% 35%
No Not sure|17% 16% 33% 39% 23%
I had heard about HIV|37% 44% 57% 32% 26%
criminal laws in my
state
| had not heard about|51% 40% 30% 60% 62%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure(12% 16% 13% 8% 13%
Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/ Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 6% 6% 5% _ 2% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some| 10% 10% - 15% 18% Support| 63% 65% 39%  50% 40%
Just a little| 18% 18% 34% 34% 9% Oppose | 18% 18% _ 23% 28%
Nothing at all | 58% 59% 32% 44% 60% Not sure| 20% 18% 61% 28% 329
Not sure| 8% 7% 30% 7% 12%
Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support(51% 52% 46% 34% 38%
Oppose (28% 28% 25% 27% 27%
Not sure(21% 20% 30% 39% 35%
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Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|77% 78% 53% 73% 52% Think it's true | 13% 13% 34% 7% 4%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 56% 57% 54% 27% 48%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|31% 30% 12% 66% 48%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students | 15% 15% 4% 20% 18%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 9% 7% 44% 7% 31%
Sexual Orientation Mode
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base PhO.--I Intern...
Previously Heard Supportl 0ppose
About State HIV E di Medicaid
Criminal Laws Yes / Xpanding Medicai
No Support|53% 47%  64%
| had heard about HIV|37% 37% 29% 31% 34%
criminal laws in my Oppose(30% 37% 15%
state
0, 0,
I had not heard about|51% 52% 67%  42% 33% Notsure(17% 15%  20%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|12% 11% 4% 27% 32%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Programs Providing
PrEP to Low-Income
Individuals Support /
Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

63% 62% 66%
18% 23% 6%
20% 16% 28%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Think Students
Should Receive
Comprehensive Sex
Education Yes / No

Think students in pub-
lic schools should re-
ceive age appropriate,
medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation

Do not think students
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-

rate, comprehensive
sex education

7% 76% 77%

15% 17% 10%

Not sure

9% 6% 13%

July

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
How Much Heard
About PrEP
Alot| 6% 6% 6%
Some|10% 9% 12%
Just a little|18%  18% 20%
Nothing at all| 58% 65% 43%
Not sure| 8% 3% 19%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support|51% 46% 62%
Oppose|28% 35% 13%
Not sure(21% 19% 25%
16-17, 2019
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Mode

Base

Pho...|Intern...

People Who Achieve
Viral Suppression
Cannot Transmit HIV
True / False

Think it's true| 13%
Think it's false | 56%
Not sure|31%

12% 14%
55% 58%
33% 28%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Previously Heard
About State HIV
Criminal Laws Yes /
No

| had heard about HIV
criminal laws in my
state

I had not heard about
HIV criminal laws in
my state

Not sure

37% 32% 49%

51% 58% 38%

12% 1% 13%
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Tennessee Survey Results

Do you support or oppose expanding Medicaid
in Tennessee?

SUPPOIT ettt 4%
OPPOSE ...eieiieeiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e eeeeeeeees 28%
NOLSUIE ... 18%

How much have you heard about Pre-
Exposure Prophylaxis, often known as PrEP: a
lot, some, just a little, or nothing at all?

ATOL. i 3%
SOME i 9%
Just a little........oooeceieirie 24%
Nothing at all..........cccoiiiiiiii e 59%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

PrEP is a daily pill that has been shown to
prevent HIV transmission when taken
consistently. Several local health departments
in states across the south have started funding
programs to provide PrEP to low-income
individuals who might not be able to access it
otherwise. Do you support or oppose these
programs?

SUPPOIT ittt 56%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et eee e eeeeeeeees 24%
NOE SUIE ... 20%

Abill has been introduced into Congress that
would require private and public insurance
plans to cover PrEP without copays. In
addition, the insurance companies would also
be required to cover any tests related to PrEP.
Do you support or oppose this bill?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 45%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S = SN 32%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 24%
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Do you think students in public schools should
receive age appropriate, medically accurate,
comprehensive sex education that includes
information about condoms and other
strategies to reduce transmission of STls and
pregnancy, or not?

Think students in public schools should

receive age appropriate, medically accurate,

comprehensive sex education ........................ 1%
Do not think students in public schools

should receive age appropriate, medically o
accurate, comprehensive sex education......... 21%
NOLSUIE .o 8%

Do you think the following statement true or
false: People living with HIV who regularly take
their medication, and achieve viral suppression
cannot transmit HIV through sexual contact?

ThiNK 'S trU@ ..vvveeeeeeeeeeeee e, 12%
THINK It'S FAISE ..o 53%
NOE SUME e, 35%

Currently, many southern states have laws on
the books that criminalize certain behavior of
people living with HIV, including not disclosing
your status to sexual partners or not using a
condom during sex. Before this poll, had you
heard about HIV criminal laws in your state, or
not?

| had heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ..o 34%
| had not heard about HIV criminal laws in my

SEALE ... 50%
NOE SUE ..t 15%

In the last election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieiee e 56%
Hillary Clinton.........cccovveeveeeiceeee e, 34%
Someone else / Did not vote..........cccvvvvveeeeeens 10%
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Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man......ooo 46%
Gender NoN-biNary .......cccocceeeeiiieeniieee e 1%

Q10 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccooooiiiiii e 31%
Republican..........cooooiiiiiii e 46%
Independent..........ooouviieiiieiiii e 24%

Q11 If you are Latino/Latina, press 1. If white, press
2. If African-American, press 3. If other, press

4.
Latino / Latina ........ccuveeeriiieeiiiee e 4%
WHILE .o 7%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccoveveeeinieee e 17%
Other ... 3%
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Q12 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29, 12%
3010 45 .o, 23%
AB10 65, 38%
Olderthan 65........cccovvveiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 27%

Q13 Which of the following best describes your
sexual orientation: heterosexual or straight;
homosexual, gay, or lesbian; bisexual; or
something else?

Heterosexual / Straight ...........cccccceiiiiiiinee.n. 93%

Homosexual / Gay / Lesbian............c.ccccceeee... 2%

Bisexual .......coocoviiiiiiii e 2%

Something elSe ..o 3%
Q14 Mode

PhONe ..o 74%

Internet ... 26%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support|(54%  35% 86% 56% Alot| 3% 3% 3% 3%
Oppose|28% 43% 7% 11% Some| 9% 6% 12% 15%
Not sure | 18% 22% 7% 33% Just a little| 24% 22% 28% 17%
Nothing at all| 59%  66% 52% 41%
Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 23%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support(56%  41% 82% 54% Support|45% 31% 70% 40%
Oppose|24% 34% 10% 11% Oppose|32% 43% 18% 10%
Not sure|20% 25% 8% 35% Not sure | 24% 26% 12% 50%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 62% 89% 60% Think it's true|12% 10% 14% 14%
lic schools should re- L,
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false | 53% 57% 49% 43%
medically accurate, c- Notsure|35% 33% 37% 43%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 30% 5% 19%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 21%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Woma- Gender n-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base n | Man| on-binary
Previously Heard Support / Oppose
About State HIV Expanding Medicaid
criminal Laws Yes / Support|54%  58% 50% 30%
I had heard about HIV|34%  35%  36% 25% Oppose|28%  23% 33% 20%
criminal laws in my Notsure|18%  18% 17% 50%
state
| had not heard about|50% 52% 51% 42%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|15% 13% 13% 33%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alotl 3% 2% 4% _ Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some| 9%  10% 8% 6% Support|56%  56% 57% 33%
Just a little | 24% 26% 20% 22% Oppose | 24% 21%  27% 20%
Nothing at all| 59% 54% 65% 47% Not sure | 20% 23%  16% 47%
Not sure| 6% 7% 3% 25%
Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|45% 49% 41% 11% Think students in pub-|71% 7% 64% 58%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|32% 26% 38% 23% ceive age appropriate,
Not sure|24% 25% 21% 66% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 15% 28% 14%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 9% 8% 28%
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Gender Gender
Woma- Gender n- Woma- Gender n-
Base n | Man| on-binary Base n | Man| on-binary
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true|12% 12% 12% 3% | had heard about HIV | 34% 36% 34% -
L iminal | i
Think it's false|53%  53% 53% 25% eriminatiaws o
Notsure|35%  35% 35% 72% I had not heard about|50%  48% 53% 45%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|15% 16% 14% 55%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support|54% 84% 37% 49% Alot| 3% 4% 2% 2%
Oppose|28% 6% 42% 28% Some| 9% 13% 6% 10%
Not sure|18% 9% 21% 24% Just a little | 24% 29% 23% 17%
Nothing at all [ 59% 49% 63% 62%
Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 9%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support|56% 81% 40% 55% Support|45% 71% 30% 41%
Oppose|24% 8% 35% 21% Oppose|32% 14% 43% 32%
Not sure|20% 11% 25% 23% Not sure|24% 16% 27% 28%
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 90% 59% 68% Think it's true|12% 18% 9% 9%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false|53% 50% 58% 47%
medically accurate, c- Not sure | 35% 32% 33% 44%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 5% 31% 22%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 5% 10% 9%
Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Latino African-
Previously Heard Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Ab'ou_t State HIV Support / Oppose
ngmal Laws Yes / Expanding Medicaid
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
I had heard about HIV| 34% 38% 30% 38% Support|54% 1% 48% % T1%
criminal laws in my Oppose | 28% 13% 33% 1% 7%
state
Not sure|18% 16% 20% 1% 15%
I had not heard about | 50% 49% 56% 42%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|15% 13% 14% 20%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alotl 3% 9% 3% 1% _ Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some| 9%  19% 8%  13% 6% Support|56%  68% 53%  68% 71%
Just a little| 24% 26% 21% 35% 37% Oppose |24% 20%  27% 12%  13%
Nothing at all| 59% 46% 63% 42% 51% Not sure | 20% 10% 21% 20%  16%
Not sure| 6% - 5% 9% 6%
Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base [/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Bill Requiring Think Students
Insurance to Cover Should Receive
PrEP Support / Comprehensive Sex
Oppose Education Yes / No
Support|45% 42% 41% 60% 65% Think students in pub-|71% 45% 1% 77% 76%
lic schools should re-
Oppose|32% 15% 35% 21% 15% ceive age appropriate,
Notsure|24%  44% 24% 19% 19% medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 37% 22% 14% 13%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 18% 8% 9% 11%
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Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina|White| Americ...| Other
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true | 12% 34% 12% 5% 28% | had heard about HIV|34% 27% 36% 30% 38%
Think it's false|53%  43% 55% 46% 39% criminal laws pliid
Not sure|35%  23% 33% 49% 33% I had not heard about|50%  45% 54% 34% 58%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|15% 28% 1% 35% 5%
Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Support / Oppose How Much Heard
Expanding Medicaid About PrEP
Support(54% 56% 51% 59% 50% Alot| 3% 6% 2% 3% 3%
Oppose|28% 20% 26% 26% 34% Some| 9% 13% 13% 5% 11%
Not sure|(18% 24% 23% 15% 15% Justalittle|24% 28% 28% 24% 18%
Nothing atall{59% 42% 45% 67% 65%
Not sure| 6% 11% 12% 2% 3%
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Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Programs Providing Bill Requiring
PrEP to Low-Income Insurance to Cover
Individuals Support / PrEP Support /
Oppose Oppose
Support(56% 55% 58% 56% 55% Support(45% 47% 39% 48% 45%
Oppose(24% 14% 22% 28% 23% Oppose(32% 15% 31% 36% 32%
Not sure(20% 31% 20% 16% 22% Notsure(24% 37% 30% 16% 23%
Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-(71% 70% 67% 75% 68% Think it's true(12% 25% 13% 7% 12%
lic schools should re- o
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false|[53% 42% 55% 57% 49%
medically accurate, c- Notsure|35% 33% 33% 36% 39%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students|21% 16% 24% 18% 23%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 14% 8% 6% 9%
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Age Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Base 29 45 65| than ... Support / Oppose
Previously Heard Expanding Medicaid
) o o 9 )
About State HIV Support|54% 53% 75% 54% 72%
Criminal Laws Yes / Oppose|28% 29% 25% 8% 14%
No Not sure | 18% 18% - 37% 14%
| had heard about HIV|34% 49% 38% 30% 31%
criminal laws in my
state
| had not heard about|50% 33% 38% 58% 58%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure(15% 17% 24% 12% 11%
Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/ Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
How Much Heard Programs Providing
About PrEP PrEP to Low-Income
Alot| 3% 2% 37% _ 7% Individuals Support /
Oppose
Some| 9% 8% 7% 1% 5% Support| 56% 55% 1%  87% 52%
Just a little [ 24% 24% - 26% 33% Oppose|24% 24% 29% _ 23%
Nothing at all| 59% 60% 16% 63% 38% Not sure| 20% 20% _ 13% 25%
Not sure| 6% 6% - - 17%
Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support(45% 44% 77% 47% 38%
Oppose | 32% 33% 17% - 30%
Not sure (24% 23% 7% 53% 33%
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Sexual Orientation Sexual Orientation
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin- Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al gelse
Think Students People Who Achieve
Should Receive Viral Suppression
Comprehensive Sex Cannot Transmit HIV
Education Yes / No True / False
Think students in pub-|71% 2% 65% 48% 48% Think it's true [ 12% 11% 38% 11% 17%
lic schools should re- .
ceive age appropriate, Think it's false|53% 53% 56% 57% 29%
medically accurate, c- Not sure|35% 36% 7% 32% 55%
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation
Do not think students |21% 20% 28% 40% 24%
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-
rate, comprehensive
sex education
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 12% 28%
Sexual Orientation Mode
Heterosexu-| Homosexual| Bisexu-| Somethin-
Base | al/Straight| / Gay/Les... al g else Base PhO...I Intern...
Previously Heard Supportl 0ppose
About State HIV E di Medicaid
Criminal Laws Yes / Xpanding Medicai
No Support|54% 53%  58%
I had heard about HIV| 34% 34% 37% 63% 19%
criminal laws in my Oppose(28% 31% 17%
state
0, 0,
I had not heard about | 50% 51% 57%  12% 39% Notsure(18% 16%  24%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure|15% 14% 7% 24% 42%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Programs Providing
PrEP to Low-Income
Individuals Support /
Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

56% 57% 54%
24% 26% 17%
20% 17% 29%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Think Students
Should Receive
Comprehensive Sex
Education Yes / No

Think students in pub-
lic schools should re-
ceive age appropriate,
medically accurate, c-
omprehensive sex ed-
ucation

Do not think students
in public schools sho-
uld receive age appro-
priate, medically accu-

rate, comprehensive
sex education

Not sure

1% 70% 72%

21% 23% 15%

8% 7% 13%

survey of 648 Tennessee voters

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
How Much Heard
About PrEP
Alot| 3% 3% 3%
Some| 9% 8% 13%
Just a little| 24%  20% 34%
Nothing at all|59% 67% 35%
Not sure| 6% 2% 16%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Bill Requiring
Insurance to Cover
PrEP Support /
Oppose
Support|45% 45% 43%
Oppose(32% 36% 20%
Not sure(24% 19% 36%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
People Who Achieve Previously Heard
Viral Suppression About State HIV
Cannot Transmit HIV Criminal Laws Yes /
True / False No
Think it's true(12% 11% 14% | had heard about HIV(34% 34% 36%
Think it's false|53% 53%  51% criminal laws i
Notsure|35% 36%  35% I had not heard about|50% 54%  41%
HIV criminal laws in
my state
Not sure(15% 12% 23%
July 16-17, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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